CIRCULAR

Circular No.	20240201-1	Circular Date	2/1/2024 4:07:11 PM
Category	SUPERVISION	Segment	BASL
Subject	SEBI order in respect of Investment Adviser - Paisabazaar Marketing &Consulting Private Limited		
Attachments	Annexure 1- SEBI Order		



Notice Dated: 01/02/2024.

Sub: SEBI order in respect of Investment Adviser - Paisabazaar Marketing & Consulting Private Limited

SEBI vide its order no. QJA/GR/MIRSD/MIRSD-SEC-4/30007/2023-24 dated January 31, 2024, has inter-alia passed order against Investment Adviser namely Paisabazaar Marketing & Consulting Private Limited (SEBI Regn No. INA100003949).

A copy of the said Order is attached herewith and also available on the SEBI website https://www.sebi.gov.in. The said order has come into force with immediate effect.

All Investment Advisers and investors are requested to take note of the same.

For and on behalf of BSE Administration & Supervision Ltd.

Manjiri Nimkar Associate Manager Diksha Jha Senior Officer